COM Express™                               PORTWELL  PCOM-B705GT User's Guide
Copyright ©  PORTWELL 2023                         PCOM-B705GT User's Guide                                                                                      1
COM Express™
PCOM-B705GT
User's Guide R1.1
COM Express™                               PORTWELL  PCOM-B705GT User's Guide
Copyright ©  PORTWELL 2023                         PCOM-B705GT User's Guide                                                                                      2
Revision History

COM Express™                               PORTWELL  PCOM-B705GT User's Guide
Copyright ©  PORTWELL 2023                         PCOM-B705GT User's Guide                                                                                      25
3.8  Ordering Guide
⬧ Module
Product Ordering P/N
PCOM-B705GT-D1746TER AB1-3P64
PCOM-B705GT-D1735TR AB1-3P65
PCOM-B705GT-D1732TE AB1-3P66
PCOM-B705GT-D1715TE AB1-3P67
PCOM-B705GT-D1712TR AB1-3P68
Table 6 Ordering Guide - PCOM-B705GT
⬧ Accessory
Accessory Ordering P/N
Cooler B9972180
Heatsink B830C060
Heat-spreader B830C070
Evaluation Carrier
 PCOM-C701-BMC
AB1-3K14Z
Table 7 Ordering Guide - Accessory
COM Express™                               PORTWELL  PCOM-B705GT User's Guide
Copyright ©  PORTWELL 2023                         PCOM-B705GT User's Guide                                                                                      26
4  Thermal Solution
⚫ Cooler Dimension
Figure 8 Cooler mechanical dimension
COM Express™                               PORTWELL  PCOM-B705GT User's Guide
Copyright ©  PORTWELL 2023                         PCOM-B705GT User's Guide                                                                                      27
⚫ Heatsink Dimension
Figure 9 Heatsink mechanical dimension
COM Express™                               PORTWELL  PCOM-B705GT User's Guide
Copyright ©  PORTWELL 2023                         PCOM-B705GT User's Guide                                                                                      28
⚫ Heatspreader Dimension
Figure 10 Heatspreader mechanical dimension
COM Express™                               PORTWELL  PCOM-B705GT User's Guide
Copyright ©  PORTWELL 2023                         PCOM-B705GT User's Guide                                                                                      29
5  Pin out Tables
Pin    Row A    Row B    Row C    Row D
1 GND(FIXED) GND(FIXED) GND(FIXED) GND(FIXED)
2 I210_MDI3_N I210_ACT# GND GND
3 I210_MDI3_P ESPI_CS1#_FRAME# USB3_HSIO20_RXN0 USB3_HSIO20_TXN0
4 I210_100# ESPI_IO0_LAD0 USB3_HSIO20_RXP0 USB3_HSIO20_TXP0
5 I210_1G# ESPI_IO1_BMC GND GND
6 I210_MDI2_N ESPI_IO2_LAD2 USB3_HSIO21_RXN1 USB3_HSIO21_TXN1
7 I210_MDI2_P ESPI_IO3_LAD3 USB3_HSIO21_RXP1 USB3_HSIO21_TXP1
8 I210_LINK# ESPI_ALERT1#_SIRQ GND GND
9 I210_MDI1_N ESPI_ALERT# USB3_HSIO22_RXN2 USB3_HSIO22_TXN2
10 I210_MDI1_P ESPI_CLK_COME USB3_HSIO22_RXP2 USB3_HSIO22_TXP2
11 GND(FIXED) GND(FIXED) GND(FIXED) GND(FIXED)
12 I210_MDI0_N - COME_PWRBTN# USB3_HSIO23_RXN3 USB3_HSIO23_TXN3
13 I210_MDI0_P SoC_SMB_SCL USB3_HSIO23_RXP3 USB3_HSIO23_TXP3
14 GBE_CTREF_CN SoC_SMB_SDA GND GND
15 KBC_SLPS3# SoC_SMB_ALERT# 10PHY_MDC3_CN 10PHY_MDA3_CN
16 SATA_HSIO17_TXP17 SATA_HSIO18_TXP18 10PHY_MDC2_CN 10PHY_MDA2_CN
17 SATA_HSIO17_TXN17 SATA_HSIO18_TXN18 10G_PORT2_SDP 10G_PORT3_SDP
18 KBC_SLPS45# ESPI_RESET#_SUSSTATE# GND GND
19 SATA_HSIO17_RXP17 SATA_HSIO18_RXP18 PCIE_HSIO6_RXP6 PCIE_HSIO6_TXP6
20 SATA_HSIO17_RXN17 SATA_HSIO18_RXN18 PCIE_HSIO6_RXN6 PCIE_HSIO6_TXN6
21 GND(FIXED) GND(FIXED) GND(FIXED) GND(FIXED)
COM Express™                               PORTWELL  PCOM-B705GT User's Guide
Copyright ©  PORTWELL 2023                         PCOM-B705GT User's Guide                                                                                      30
22 PCIE_HSIO15_TXP15 PCIE_HSIO15_RXP15 PCIE_HSIO7_RXP7 PCIE_HSIO7_TXP7
23 PCIE_HSIO15_TXN15 PCIE_HSIO15_RXN15 PCIE_HSIO7_RXN7 PCIE_HSIO7_TXN7
24 KBC_SLPS45# COME_PWROK 10G_INT2_CN 10G_INT3_CN
25 PCIE_HSIO14_TXP14 PCIE_HSIO14_RXP14 GND GND
26 PCIE_HSIO14_TXN14 PCIE_HSIO14_RXN14 COME_ETH0_KR_RXDP3 ETH0_COME_KR_TXDP3
27 BATLOW_N WDTO# COME_ETH0_KR_RXDN3 ETH0_COME_KR_TXDN3